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8.—Mothers' Allowances, by Province, as at Mar. 31,1959-61—concluded 

Province and Year Families 
Assisted 

Children 
Assisted 

Payments 
during the 

Year Ended 
Mar. 31 

No. No. $ 
1959 
1960 
1961 

22,403 
25,778 
24,895 

64,969 
72,178 
70,951 

18,991,476 
20,156,395 
19,314,014 

1959 
1960 
1961 

9,433 
9,722 

10,149 

22,632 
23,790 
26,143 

11,033,373 
12,139,979 
12,877,821 

1959 
I960" 
1961' 

823 
1,209 
1,350 

2,263 
3,300 
3,582 

1,324,993 
1,900,000 
2,072,594 

1959 
1960 
1961 

2,222 
2,242 
2,316 

5,491 
5,563 
5,695 

2,030,322 
1,949,697 
1,957,403 

1960 
1961 

2,093 
2,272 
2,457 

4,768 
5,153 
5,565 

1,857,031 
2,084,682 
2,273,162 

1959 
1960 
1961 

1959 

1959 
1960 
1961 

1959 15,451 123,080 41,478,206 
1960 49,937 135,225' 44,884,971 
1961 50,504 139,323 46,245,303 

1 Approximate, 
of British Columbia. 

2 Caseload transferred to social assistance; no separate figures are available. »Exclusive 

9.—Maximum Monthly Rates under Provincial Mothers' Allowances Programs, December 1961 

Province Mother and One Child Each Additional Child 
Disabled 
Father at 

Home 
Family 

Maximum Supplementary 

Nfld Food: $35 or $37 depend
ing on age of child. 

Clothing: $5 for each 
person. 

Rent: up to $20 monthly 
in rural and to $30 
monthly in urban areas. 

Fuel: up to $10. 

Food: $10 for each child 
under age 16; $12 for 
each child age 16 or 
over. 

Clothing: $5. 

$20 None set. In special circumstan
ces up to $30 a month 
additional if necessary 
for proper support of 
family. 

P.E.I $45 $5 No additional 
allowance 
granted. 

$125 None granted. 

N.S No set maximum; rates are based on average 
family income for community in which family 
lives. 

Included in 
budget on 
which 
allowance 
is based. 

$90 None granted. 

$35 $10 No additional 
allowance 
granted. 

$90 Director may grant an 
additional $10 for rent 
if circumstances re
quire it, but only if 
allowance t paid is 
below maximum. 


