8.-Mothers' Allowances, by Province, as at Mar. 31, 1959-61-concluded

Province and Year	Families Assisted	Children Assisted	Payments during the Year Ended Mar. 31
	No.	No.	\$
Quebec	22,403 25,778 24,895	64,969 72,178 70,951	18,991,476 20,156,395 19,314,014
Ontario. 1959 1960 1961	9,433 9,722 10,149	22,632 23,790 26,143	11,033,373 12,139,979 12,877,821
Manitoba	823 1,209 1,350	2,263 3,300 3,582	1,324,993 1,900,000 2,072,594
Saskatchewan	2,222 2,242 2,316	5,491 5,563 5,695	2,030,322 1,949,697 1,957,403
Alberta	2,093 2,272 2,457	4,768 5,153 5,565	1,857,031 2,084,682 2,273,162
British Columbia ²	:: ::	::	
Canada ³ 1959	45,451	123,080	41,478,206
1960	49,937	135,225°	44,884,971
1961	50,504	139,323	46,245,303

¹ Approximate. ² Caseload transferred to social assistance; no separate figures are available. ² Exclusive of British Columbia.

9.—Maximum Monthly Rates under Provincial Mothers' Allowances Programs, December 1961

Province	Mother and One Child	Each Additional Child	Disabled Father at Home	Family Maximum	Supplementary
Nfld	ing on age of child.	Food: \$10 for each child under age 16; \$12 for each child age 16 or over. Clothing: \$5.		None set.	In special circumstances up to \$30 a month additional if necessary for proper support of family.
P.E.I	\$45	\$5	No additional allowance granted.	\$125	None granted.
N.S	No set maximum; rates are based on average family income for community in which family lives.		Included in budget on which allowance is based.	\$90	None granted.
N.B	\$35	\$10	No additional allowance granted.	\$90	Director may grant an additional \$10 for rent if circumstances require it, but only if allowance paid is below maximum.